

ANZ Electrical Compliance

139 Vincent Street, Auckland CBD, Auckland 1010, NZ



Tel: +61 (0)430 412 380

SUPPLIER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Section 134 (1) (g) of the New Zealand Radiocommunications Act 1989.

AUTHORISED AGENT DETAILS

Authorised Agent Name: ANZ Electrical Compliance Limited

Address: 139 Vincent Street, Auckland CBD, AUCKLAND 1010, NEW ZEALAND

NZBN: 9429047590168 Responsible Supplier Number: E10433

PRODUCT DETAILS

Product Description: LTE Cat 6 Router / Ethernet Router		
Trade Name/Manufacturer: TELTONIKA Networks		
Model Number(s): RUTM09, RUTM10, RUTM11		
Frequency or Frequency range (MHz):	Radiated power e.i.r.p (dBm):	
WiFi (2412 – 2472)	17.72	
WiFi (5180 – 5240, 5260 – 5320)	19.99	
WiFi (5745 – 5825)	13.27	
WCDMA Band I	25.0 (conducted)	
WCDMA Band V	25.0 (conducted)	
WCDMA Band VIII	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 1	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 3	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 5	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 7	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 8	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 28	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 38	25.0 (conducted)	
LTE Band 40	25.0 (conducted)	

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION AND PRODUCT LABELLING

Required Marking*: R-NZ, Trade Name and Model Number

Compliance Folder Reference: P24872LR

Date of Compliance Folder: 24 December 2024

^{* -} RCM shall be at least 3 mm in height; Trade name/Model number shall be at least 1 mm in height.



ANZ Electrical Compliance

139 Vincent Street, Auckland CBD, Auckland 1010, NZ



Tel: +61 (0)430 412 380

COMPLIANCE - APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND OTHER SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Compliance Level	Standard(s)	Report number	Accreditation (if required)
2	AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015 +A1	SZCR240800309401	N/A
A1	AS/NZS 4268:2017 +A1	SZCR240800309402, SZCR240800309403, SZCR240800309404	N/A
N/A	Section 106, Telecommunications Act 2001	N/A (Allowed to connect)	N/A

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the product to which this declaration of conformity relates complies with the mentioned standard(s), and all products supplied under this Declaration will be identical to the sample identified in this Declaration.

Joshua HUANG

On 24 December 2024 Compliance Specialist

ANZ Electrical Compliance